

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2025 WMP - 03

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Arianne Luy
Job Title: Engineering Manager
Received Date: 3/22/2024

Response Date: 4/12/2024

Question 13:

Referring to SCE's 2023-2025 WMP, at 114, SCE states that "[it] has already started scoping mitigations for areas that have undergone Review & Revise and expects to complete this stage for all HFRA by the second quarter of 2023."

- a) Has SCE completed the Review and Revise process for all HFRA?
- b) If the answer to (a) is "no", please provide an estimated date for its completion.
- c) Has SCE completed the Review and Revise process for all its system hardening projects planned for 2025?
- d) If the answer to (c) is "no", please provide an estimated date for its completion.

Response to Question 13:

- a) *Has SCE completed the Review and Revise process for all HFRA?*

SCE has completed the review and revise process for areas in HFRA that are unhardened. SCE does not plan to complete the Review and Revise process for areas in HFRA that were already hardened or had existing projects already planned when the Review and Revise process was initiated. Note that feasibility reviews to determine whether the TUG project is feasible and the documentation process is still ongoing and is expected to be completed by the end of 2024.

- b) *If the answer to (a) is "no", please provide an estimated date for its completion.*

N/A. See response in part (a).

- c) *Has SCE completed the Review and Revise process for all its system hardening projects planned for 2025?*

SCE has completed the Review and Revise process for its WCCP and TUG projects planned for 2025.

- d) *If the answer to (c) is "no", please provide an estimated date for its completion.*

N/A. See response in part (a).